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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8
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Screen Shot 2022-01-07 at 12.14.01 PM
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6
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Created with backbone

LOGO PLACED TOPWB PIECING 0N POCKET
CENTERED AT CB W/ CVST AT INNER WB
3/4" FROM WB EDGE
HEM FINISHED

BEND BACK CVST
Screen Shot 2022-01-05 at 12.16.08 PM

© Johnny Was

Images | Construction Details
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calm

Made In China

"e" Celestial Blue = 14-4210 TCX
. grey - Griffin=17-5102 TCX
“Made In Chinz"Avenir Nextmedium 8pt, 25 pt kern
"XS" Avenir Nextbold 9.2pt, 25 pt kern

Calme_Final 2 ScreenPrint_made_in_CHINA
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Created with backbone

Logo Placement

Place logo centered at back
1 1/2” down from back top edge.

T

Not for color.
Not to scale.

leggings_screen print guide

© Johnny Was

Images | BOM Ref
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Created with backbone

LEGGINGS
Calme Hang Tag

Attach with safety pin
at waist seam

Legging Label Manual-04

© Johnny Was

Images | BOM Ref
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Created with backbone

LEGGINGS
Calme Screen Print Label

- DISCLAIMER -

LABELING IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY,
PLEASE PUT APPROPRAITE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
AND CARE & CONTENT
INFORMATION

Centered inside CB waistband

calme

s
Made in USA

BODY
B7% Polyester
13% Elastane

- INSIDE OUT -

Legging Label Manual-02

© Johnny Was

Images | BOM Ref
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6
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Created with backbone

LEGGINGS
Calme TPU Care Label

- DISCLAIMER -

LABELING IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY,
PLEASE PUT APPROPRAITE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
AND CARE & CONTENT
INFORMATION

4" from back rise seam, towards wearer’s left.

calme

S
Made in USA

BODY
87% Polyester
13% Elastane

- INSIDE OUT -

Legging Label Manual-03

© Johnny Was

Images | BOM Ref
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6
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Sample Size: S

WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - EXTENDED
WAISTBAND HEIGHT

FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

LOW HIP WIDTH

THIGH WIDTH

KNEE WIDTH

CALF WIDTH

LEG OPENING WIDTH

BOTTOM HEM HEIGHT

INSEAM

GUSSET LENGTH

GUSSET WIDTH

INTERIOR POCKET PLACEMENT
COIN POCKET OPENING WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG HEIGHT

rXOyvX
6pms40
JYP46L
9Bb54x
tN2upo
eUjurw
1dBcJp
7W15F9
LTFIsk
28BwWJC
LTLITR
QlJzPv
rOI5EH
38vQ27
ZYilrc
VpwWijT
QuxfgO
YPON2C
OWoOlr

AT TOP EDGE

AT SEAM

AT SEAM

SEAM TO EDGE

TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT
TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT - INCL GUSSET
3PT - 3" UP FROM CROTCH PT

1" FROM CROTCH SEAM

13" FROM CROTCH POINT

18" FROM CROTCH WIDTH

ALONG BOTTOM EDGE - STRAIGHT
SEAM TO EDGE

CROTCH POINT TO BOTTM EDGE
FRONT RISE TO BACK RISE
INSEAM TO INSEAM

FROM SIDE SEAM

true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true

Full
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Rules

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
0in

1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
0in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

11 3/4in
12 1/2'in
18in
31/2in
11 1/4in
13 3/4in
14 3/4 in
91/4in
51/2in
51/4in
33/4in
3/4in
251/2in
13/4in
11/2in
11/2in
2in
21/4in
31/2in
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6

0, 10, BOTTOMS, 3, 22

Sample Size: S

WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - EXTENDED
WAISTBAND HEIGHT

FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

LOW HIP WIDTH

THIGH WIDTH

KNEE WIDTH

CALF WIDTH

LEG OPENING WIDTH

BOTTOM HEM HEIGHT

INSEAM

GUSSET LENGTH

GUSSET WIDTH

INTERIOR POCKET PLACEMENT
COIN POCKET OPENING WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG HEIGHT

rXOyvX
6pms40
JYP46L
9Bb54x
tN2upo
eUjurw
1dBcJp
7W15F9
LTFIsk
28BwWJC
LTLITR
QlJzPv
rOI5EH
38vQ27
ZYilrc
VpwWijT
QuxfgO
YPON2C
OWoOlr

AT TOP EDGE

AT SEAM

AT SEAM

SEAM TO EDGE

TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT
TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT - INCL GUSSET
3PT - 3" UP FROM CROTCH PT

1" FROM CROTCH SEAM

13" FROM CROTCH POINT

18" FROM CROTCH WIDTH

ALONG BOTTOM EDGE - STRAIGHT
SEAM TO EDGE

CROTCH POINT TO BOTTM EDGE
FRONT RISE TO BACK RISE
INSEAM TO INSEAM

FROM SIDE SEAM

true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true

Full
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
0in

1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
0in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

11 3/4in
12 1/2'in
18in
31/2in
11 1/4in
13 3/4in
14 3/4 in
91/4in
51/2in
51/4in
33/4in
3/4in
251/2in
13/4in
11/2in
11/2in
2in
21/4in
31/2in
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6
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Sample Size: S

WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - RELAXED
WAIST WIDTH - EXTENDED
WAISTBAND HEIGHT

FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

LOW HIP WIDTH

THIGH WIDTH

KNEE WIDTH

CALF WIDTH

LEG OPENING WIDTH

BOTTOM HEM HEIGHT

INSEAM

GUSSET LENGTH

GUSSET WIDTH

INTERIOR POCKET PLACEMENT
COIN POCKET OPENING WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG WIDTH
INTERIOR POCKET BAG HEIGHT

rXOyvX
6pms40
JYP46L
9Bb54x
tN2upo
eUjurw
1dBcJp
7W15F9
LTFIsk
28BwJC
LTLITR
QlzPv
rOISEH
38vQ27
ZYilrc
VpwWiT
QuxfgO
YPON2C
OWoOIr

AT TOP EDGE

AT SEAM

AT SEAM

SEAM TO EDGE

TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT
TOP OF WB TO CROTCH POINT - INCL GUSSET
3PT - 3" UP FROM CROTCH PT

1" FROM CROTCH SEAM

13" FROM CROTCH POINT

18" FROM CROTCH WIDTH

ALONG BOTTOM EDGE - STRAIGHT
SEAM TO EDGE

CROTCH POINT TO BOTTM EDGE
FRONT RISE TO BACK RISE
INSEAM TO INSEAM

FROM SIDE SEAM

true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true
true

Full
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Compare Samples

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
0in

1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
0in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6
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=
calme

FABRICATIONS

IRISH CREAM PEBBLE CAMO ON COMPRESSION ACTIVE FABRIC
(AAG)

CODE: DPS022J

Content: 71% Polyester 29% Spandex Supplier: ACTIVE APPAREL GROUP
Construction: INTERLOCK

SOLID ACTIVE COMPRESSION FABRIC (AAG)

CODE: DPS022J

Content: 71% Polyester 29% Spandex Supplier: ACTIVE APPAREL GROUP
Construction: INTERLOCK

THREADS
Sewing Threads (DTM POLY THREAD)
CODE: (C00049
TRIMS
CALME SCREEN PRINT LOGO REFLECTIVE
CODE: MO2W5
1

3/4" SOFT ELASTIC
CODE: QMzK9

CUT ON CROSS GRAIN,
RANDOM PRINT

CUT ON CROSS GRAIN

follow tech sheet for exact
placement

LABELS AND HANGTAGS

TPU CARE LABEL FOR CALME (AAG)
CODE: TD1704
Supplier: ACTIVE APPAREL GROUP 1

Please follow the image attached.

SELF

Contrast 1: TOP BAND ON WB
EDGE

DTM GROUND

CENTERED ON CB BAND

AT TOP OF WAISTBAND

inside CB waist, centered

BOM >Set1lof1

MULTI
CODE:

MULTI
Custom Code: MTI

Bordeaux
Custom Code: 17-
1710 TCX

Pewter
Custom Code: 18-
5203 TCX

SIZE: 3/4"

BLACK
Custom Code: BLK
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ENDURANCE HIGH WAIST LEGGING 7/8 - Style #060522C6

0, 10, BOTTOMS, 3, 22

TPU CARE LABEL FOR CALME-20mmx60mm
CODE: bUZoP

1 follow tech sheet for exact
placement
NEW CALME HANGTAG
CODE: TOP CARD- CALME-T01P, BOTTOM CARD- CALME-T02
1 follow tech sheet for exact
placement

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
8

inside waistband seam on
wearer's left

Outside WB SS
Wearer's Left

BOM >Set1lof1

MULTI
CODE:
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